Industrial Batteries – Classic OGi
Suitable universal energy storage.
2
Optimized graduated battery sizes
with excellent voltage levels.
Specifications
Classic OGi batteries are low
maintenance lead acid batteries

15 years
RecyclableLow
maintenance
Nominal capacity
50 - 12000 Ah
Tubular plate Bloc battery Single cell
4
Technical characteristics and data
OGi bloc
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h)* length bloc acid** resistance circuit pairs
C10 (B/L) including current
1.8 V/C acid
20°C max. max. max.
V Ah mm mm mm mm ca. kg ca. kg mΩ/Zelle A
12V 1 OGi 28 LA NVFP120028WC0FA 12 28 272 205 370 282 35.2 12.7 2.65 750 F-M10 1
12V 2 OGi 55 LA NVFP120055WC0FA 12 55 272 205 370 282 42.4 11.6 1.40 1400 F-M10 1
12V 3 OGi 83 LA NVFP120083WC0FA 12 83 272 205 370 282 49.7 10.7 1.00 2000 F-M10 1
12V 4 OGi 110 LA NVFP120110WC0FA 12 110 272 205 370 282 56.5 10.4 0.78 2550 F-M10 1
12V 5 OGi 137 LA NVFP120137WC0FA 12 137 380 205 370 390 73.0 16.5 0.65 3050 F-M10 1
12V 6 OGi 165 LA NVFP120165WC0FA 12 165 380 205 370 390 80.0 15.1 0.57 3500 F-M10 1
6V 7 OGi 192 LA NVFP060192WC0FA 6 192 272 205 370 282 49.6 12.3 0.52 3900 F-M10 1
6V 8 OGi 220 LA NVFP060220WC0FA 6 220 272 205 370 282 53.1 11.6 0.47 4300 F-M10 1
6V 9 OGi 247 LA NVFP060247WC0FA 6 247 380 205 370 390 65.0 18.7 0.43 4600 F-M10 1
6V 10 OGi 275 LA NVFP060275WC0FA 6 275 380 205 370 390 67.4 17.9 0.40 5000 F-M10 1
6V 11 OGi 302 LA NVFP060302WC0FA 6 302 380 205 370 390 71.3 17.2 0.38 5200 F-M10 1
6V 12 OGi 330 LA NVFP060330WC0FA 6 330 380 205 370 390 75.0 16.5 0.37 5450 F-M10 1
* The above mentioned height can differ depending on the used vents ** Acid density dN =1.26 kg/l
F-M10
Container, terminal and torque
Container:   SAN (Styrolacrylnitril)

-
- + - +
(h)
(b/w)
(l)
-
(B/L)
Not to scale!
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h)* length bloc acid** resistance circuit pairs
C10 (B/L) including current
1.8 V/C acid
20°C max. max. max.
V Ah mm mm mm mm ca. kg ca. kg mΩ/cell A
2 OGi 50 LA NVFP020050WC0MA 2 50 69 160 351 79 6.3 2.3 ** 2.90 700 M-M8 1
3 OGi 75 LA NVFP020075WC0MA 2 75 69 160 351 79 7.0 2.1 ** 2.00 1020 M-M8 1
4 OGi 100 LA NVFP020100WC0MA 2 100 125 160 384 135 11.5 4.9 ** 1.50 1360 M-M8 1
6 OGi 150 LA NVFP020150WC0MA 2 150 125 160 384 135 13.3 4.6 ** 1.10 1850 M-M8 1
8 OGi 200 LA NVFP020200WC0MA 2 200 155 160 384 165 16.8 5.8 ** 0.85 2400 M-M8 1
10 OGi 250 LA NVFP020250WC0MA 2 250 194 160 384 204 20.9 7.3 ** 0.72 2800 M-M8 1
4 OGi 260 LA NVFP020260WC0MA 2 260 124 206 528 134 20.8 8.2 *** 0.65 3150 M-M12 1
5 OGi 325 LA NVFP020325WC0MA 2 325 124 206 528 134 22.9 7.9 *** 0.54 3800 M-M12 1
6 OGi 370 LA NVFP020370WC0MA 2 370 124 206 528 134 24.7 7.5 *** 0.47 4350 M-M12 1
7 OGi 410 LA NVFP020410WC0MA 2 410 124 206 528 134 26.6 7.3 *** 0.42 4880 M-M12 1
8 OGi 440 LA NVFP020440WC0MA 2 440 124 206 528 134 28.5 7.1 *** 0.38 5400 M-M12 1
9 OGi 470 LA NVFP020470WC0MA 2 470 124 206 528 134 30.6 6.9 *** 0.35 5850 M-M12 1
10 OGi 530 LA NVFP020530WC0MA 2 530 145 206 528 155 34.0 8.1 *** 0.32 6300 M-M12 1
11 OGi 580 LA NVFP020580WC0MA 2 580 166 206 528 176 38.3 9.8 *** 0.30 6700 M-M12 1
12 OGi 620 LA NVFP020620WC0MA 2 620 166 206 528 176 40.0 9.4 *** 0.29 7050 M-M12 1
12 OGi 730 LA NVFP020730WC0MA 2 730 254 210 528 220 50.3 17.5 *** 0.25 8200 M-M12 2
14 OGi 800 LA NVFP020800WC0MA 2 800 254 210 528 220 52.6 15.9 *** 0.21 9750 M-M12 2
16 OGi 880 LA NVFP020880WC0MA 2 880 254 210 528 220 56.6 15.5 *** 0.19 10750 M-M12 2
19 OGi 1000 LA NVFP021000WC0MA 2 1000 254 210 528 220 62.5 14.9 *** 0.17 12050 M-M12 2
16 OGi 1260 LA NVFP021260WC0MA 2 1260 233 210 699 220 78.2 18.3 *** 0.16 12800 M-M12 2
18 OGi 1340 LA NVFP021340WC0MA 2 1340 233 210 699 220 85.2 19.7 *** 0.15 13600 M-M12 2
20 OGi 1520 LA NVFP021520WC0MA 2 1520 275 210 699 220 95.2 22.3 *** 0.14 14600 M-M12 2
22 OGi 1600 LA NVFP021600WC0MA 2 1600 275 210 699 220 102.5 23.3 *** 0.13 15750 M-M12 2
Drawings with terminal position
6
Constant current discharge
1.87 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C